THE DATASHEET OF
ISL88002IE17Z-T7A
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN6174 Rev 3.00 Page 1 of 15
Feb 10, 2021
FN6174
Rev 3.00
Feb 10, 2021

FN6174 Rev 3.00 Page 3 of 15
Feb 10, 2021
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 5)
PART
MARKING
(Note 6) RESET
NOMINAL
VTHVDD (V)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
TAPE AND REEL
(Units) (Note 2)
PACKAGE
Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL88001IE46Z-T (Note 3) 146 Push-Pull RST 4.62 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE46Z-T7A (Note 3) 146 Push-Pull RST 4.62 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE46Z-TK (Note 3) 146 Push-Pull RST 4.62 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE44Z-T (Note 3) 144 Push-Pull RST 4.38 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE44Z-T7A (Note 3) 144 Push-Pull RST 4.38 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE44Z-TK (Note 3) 144 Push-Pull RST 4.38 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE31Z-T (Note 3) 131 Push-Pull RST 3.07 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE31Z-T7A (Note 3) 131 Push-Pull RST 3.07 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE31Z-TK (Note 3) 131 Push-Pull RST 3.07 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE29Z-T (Note 3) 129 Push-Pull RST 2.92 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE29Z-T7A (Note 3) 129 Push-Pull RST 2.92 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE29Z-TK (Note 3) 129 Push-Pull RST 2.92 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE26Z-T (Note 3) 126 Push-Pull RST 2.63 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE26Z-T7A (Note 3) 126 Push-Pull RST 2.63 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE26Z-TK (Note 3) 126 Push-Pull RST 2.63 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE23Z-T (Note 3) 123 Push-Pull RST 2.32 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE23Z-T7A (Note 3) 123 Push-Pull RST 2.32 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE23Z-TK (Note 3) 123 Push-Pull RST 2.32 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE22Z-T (Note 3) 122 Push-Pull RST 2.19 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE22Z-T7A (Note 3) 122 Push-Pull RST 2.19 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE22Z-TK (Note 3) 122 Push-Pull RST 2.19 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE17Z-T (Note 3) 117 Push-Pull RST 1.67 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE17Z-T7A (Note 3) 117 Push-Pull RST 1.67 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE17Z-TK (Note 3) 117 Push-Pull RST 1.67 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE16Z-T (Note 3) 116 Push-Pull RST 1.58 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE16Z-T7A (Note 3) 116 Push-Pull RST 1.58 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IE16Z-TK (Note 3) 116 Push-Pull RST 1.58 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88001IH46Z-T (Note 4) 1H46 Push-Pull RST 4.62 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88001IH46Z-T7A (Note 4) 1H46 Push-Pull RST 4.62 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88001IH46Z-TK (Note 4) 1H46 Push-Pull RST 4.62 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88001IH44Z-T (Note 4) 1H44 Push-Pull RST 4.38 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88001IH44Z-T7A (Note 4) 1H44 Push-Pull RST 4.38 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88001IH44Z-TK (Note 4) 1H44 Push-Pull RST 4.38 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88001IH31Z-T (Note 4) 1H31 Push-Pull RST 3.07 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064

ISL88002IE22Z-TK (Note 3) 222 Open Drain RST 2.19 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88002IE17Z-T (Note 3) 217 Open Drain RST 1.67 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
Ordering Information (Continued)
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 5)
PART
MARKING
(Note 6) RESET
NOMINAL
VTHVDD (V)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
TAPE AND REEL
(Units) (Note 2)
PACKAGE
Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL88001, ISL88002, ISL88003
FN6174 Rev 3.00 Page 5 of 15
Feb 10, 2021
ISL88002IE17Z-T7A (Note 3) 217 Open Drain RST 1.67 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88002IE17Z-TK (Note 3) 217 Open Drain RST 1.67 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88002IE16Z-T (Note 3) 216 Open Drain RST 1.58 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88002IE16Z-T7A (Note 3) 216 Open Drain RST 1.58 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88002IE16Z-TK (Note 3) 216 Open Drain RST 1.58 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88002IH46Z-T (Note 4) 2H46 Open Drain RST 4.62 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH46Z-T7A (Note 4) 2H46 Open Drain RST 4.62 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH46Z-TK (Note 4) 2H46 Open Drain RST 4.62 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH44Z-T (Note 4) 2H44 Open Drain RST 4.38 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH44Z-T7A (Note 4) 2H44 Open Drain RST 4.38 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH44Z-TK (Note 4) 2H44 Open Drain RST 4.38 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH31Z-T (Note 4) 2H31 Open Drain RST 3.07 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH31Z-T7A (Note 4) 2H31 Open Drain RST 3.07 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH31Z-TK (Note 4) 2H31 Open Drain RST 3.07 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH29Z-T (Note 4) 2H29 Open Drain RST 2.92 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH29Z-T7A (Note 4) 2H29 Open Drain RST 2.92 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH29Z-TK (Note 4) 2H29 Open Drain RST 2.92 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH26Z-T (Note 4) 2H26 Open Drain RST 2.63 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH26Z-T7A (Note 4) 2H26 Open Drain RST 2.63 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH26Z-TK (Note 4) 2H26 Open Drain RST 2.63 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH23Z-T (Note 4) 2H23 Open Drain RST 2.32 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH23Z-T7A (Note 4) 2H23 Open Drain RST 2.32 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH23Z-TK (Note 4) 2H23 Open Drain RST 2.32 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH22Z-T (Note 4) 2H22 Open Drain RST 2.19 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH22Z-T7A (Note 4) 2H22 Open Drain RST 2.19 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH22Z-TK (Note 4) 2H22 Open Drain RST 2.19 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH17Z-T (Note 4) 2H17 Open Drain RST 1.67 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH17Z-T7A (Note 4) 2H17 Open Drain RST 1.67 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH17Z-TK (Note 4) 2H17 Open Drain RST 1.67 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH16Z-T (Note 4) 2H16 Open Drain RST 1.58 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH16Z-T7A (Note 4) 2H16 Open Drain RST 1.58 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88002IH16Z-TK (Note 4) 2H16 Open Drain RST 1.58 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IE46Z-T (Note 3) 346 Push-Pull RST 4.62 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE46Z-T7A (Note 3) 346 Push-Pull RST 4.62 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE46Z-TK (Note 3) 346 Push-Pull RST 4.62 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE44Z-T (Note 3) 344 Push-Pull RST 4.38 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE44Z-T7A (Note 3) 344 Push-Pull RST 4.38 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE44Z-TK (Note 3) 344 Push-Pull RST 4.38 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
Ordering Information (Continued)
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 5)
PART
MARKING
(Note 6) RESET
NOMINAL
VTHVDD (V)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
TAPE AND REEL
(Units) (Note 2)
PACKAGE
Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL88001, ISL88002, ISL88003
FN6174 Rev 3.00 Page 6 of 15
Feb 10, 2021
ISL88003IE31Z-T (Note 3) 331 Push-Pull RST 3.07 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE31Z-T7A (Note 3) 331 Push-Pull RST 3.07 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE31Z-TK (Note 3) 331 Push-Pull RST 3.07 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE29Z-T (Note 3) 329 Push-Pull RST 2.92 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE29Z-T7A (Note 3) 329 Push-Pull RST 2.92 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE29Z-TK (Note 3) 329 Push-Pull RST 2.92 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE26Z-T (Note 3) 326 Push-Pull RST 2.63 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE26Z-T7A (Note 3) 326 Push-Pull RST 2.63 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE26Z-TK (Note 3) 326 Push-Pull RST 2.63 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE23Z-T (Note 3) 323 Push-Pull RST 2.32 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE23Z-T7A (Note 3) 323 Push-Pull RST 2.32 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE23Z-TK (Note 3) 323 Push-Pull RST 2.32 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE22Z-T (Note 3) 322 Push-Pull RST 2.19 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE22Z-T7A (Note 3) 322 Push-Pull RST 2.19 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE22Z-TK (Note 3) 322 Push-Pull RST 2.19 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE17Z-T (Note 3) 317 Push-Pull RST 1.67 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE17Z-T7A (Note 3) 317 Push-Pull RST 1.67 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE17Z-TK (Note 3) 317 Push-Pull RST 1.67 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE16Z-T (Note 3) 316 Push-Pull RST 1.58 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE16Z-T7A (Note 3) 316 Push-Pull RST 1.58 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IE16Z-TK (Note 3) 316 Push-Pull RST 1.58 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SC-70 P3.049
ISL88003IH46Z-T (Note 4) 3H46 Push-Pull RST 4.62 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH46Z-T7A (Note 4) 3H46 Push-Pull RST 4.62 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH46Z-TK (Note 4) 3H46 Push-Pull RST 4.62 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH44Z-T (Note 4) 3H44 Push-Pull RST 4.38 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH44Z-T7A (Note 4) 3H44 Push-Pull RST 4.38 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH44Z-TK (Note 4) 3H44 Push-Pull RST 4.38 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH31Z-T (Note 4) 3H31 Push-Pull RST 3.07 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH31Z-T7A (Note 4) 3H31 Push-Pull RST 3.07 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH31Z-TK (Note 4) 3H31 Push-Pull RST 3.07 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH29Z-T (Note 4) 3H29 Push-Pull RST 2.92 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH29Z-T7A (Note 4) 3H29 Push-Pull RST 2.92 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH29Z-TK (Note 4) 3H29 Push-Pull RST 2.92 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH26Z-T (Note 4) 3H26 Push-Pull RST 2.63 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH26Z-T7A (Note 4) 3H26 Push-Pull RST 2.63 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH26Z-TK (Note 4) 3H26 Push-Pull RST 2.63 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH23Z-T (Note 4) 3H23 Push-Pull RST 2.32 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH23Z-T7A (Note 4) 3H23 Push-Pull RST 2.32 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
Ordering Information (Continued)
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 5)
PART
MARKING
(Note 6) RESET
NOMINAL
VTHVDD (V)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
TAPE AND REEL
(Units) (Note 2)
PACKAGE
Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL88001, ISL88002, ISL88003
FN6174 Rev 3.00 Page 7 of 15
Feb 10, 2021
ISL88003IH23Z-TK (Note 4) 3H23 Push-Pull RST 2.32 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH22Z-T (Note 4) 3H22 Push-Pull RST 2.19 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH22Z-T7A (Note 4) 3H22 Push-Pull RST 2.19 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH22Z-TK (Note 4) 3H22 Push-Pull RST 2.19 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH17Z-T (Note 4) 3H17 Push-Pull RST 1.67 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH17Z-T7A (Note 4) 3H17 Push-Pull RST 1.67 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH17Z-TK (Note 4) 3H17 Push-Pull RST 1.67 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH16Z-T (Note 4) 3H16 Push-Pull RST 1.58 -40 to +85 3k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH16Z-T7A (Note 4) 3H16 Push-Pull RST 1.58 -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88003IH16Z-TK (Note 4) 3H16 Push-Pull RST 1.58 -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL88001/2/3EVAL1Z Evaluation Platform for ISL88001, ISL88002, and ISL88003
NOTES:
1. For non-standard voltage trip point versions between 1.5V and 5V in 100mV increments, please contact factory for availability.
2. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
3. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and NiPdAu plate-e4
termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb free soldering operations. Pb-free products are MSL classified
at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020
4. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte tin plate
plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Pb-free products
are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
5. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see device information page for ISL88001, ISL88002, ISL88003. For more information about MSL,
see TB363.
6. The part marking is located on the bottom of the part.
Ordering Information (Continued)
PART NUMBER